THIN FILM CHIP INDUCTOR
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
ATFC-0201
STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS:
APPLICATIONS:FEATURES:
0.6 x 0.3 x 0.23mmPb RoHS
Compliant
ABRACON IS

• VCO,TCXO Circuit and RF Transceiver Modules
PARAMETERS
ABRACON P/N: ATFC-0201-xxx Series
Operating temperature: -25°C to + 85°C
Storage temperature: 25±3ºC; Humidity <80%RH.
Test Equipment: HP4286A +Aglient 16196C
Electrical Characteristics / ATFC-0201-xxx
ABRACON Inductance Inductance Tolerance
Quality
Factor (Q)
Resistance Current
p/n  (nH) Standard Other Options min DC/Max (Ohm) DC/Max (mA)
Self Resonant
Frequency /min
(GHz)
ATFC-0201-0N1- X 0.1 B(±0.1nH) C,S 8 / 500 MHz 0.2 400 9
ATFC-0201-0N2- X 0.2 B(±0.1nH) C,S 8 / 500 MHz 0.2 400 9
ATFC-0201-0N3- X 0.3 B(±0.1nH) C,S 8 / 500 MHz 0.2 400 9
ATFC-0201-0N4- X 0.4 B(±0.1nH) C,S 8 / 500 MHz 0.25 350 9
ATFC-0201-0N5- X 0.5 B(±0.1nH) C,S 8 / 500 MHz 0.25 350 9
ATFC-0201-0N6- X 0.6 B(±0.1nH) C,S 8 / 500 MHz 0.25 350 9
ATFC-0201-0N7- X 0.7 B(±0.1nH) C,S 8 / 500 MHz 0.3 300 9
ATFC-0201-0N8- X 0.8 B(±0.1nH) C,S 8 / 500 MHz 0.3 300 9
ATFC-0201-0N9- X 0.9 B(±0.1nH) C,S 8 / 500 MHz 0.3 300 9
ATFC-0201-1N0- X 1.0 B(±0.1nH) C,S 8 / 500 MHz 0.3 300 9
ATFC-0201-1N1- X 1.1 B(±0.1nH) C,S 8 / 500 MHz 0.35 300 9
ATFC-0201-1N2- X 1.2 B(±0.1nH) C,S 8 / 500 MHz 0.35 250 9
ATFC-0201-1N3- X 1.3 B(±0.1nH) C,S 8 / 500 MHz 0.45 250 9
ATFC-0201-1N4- X 1.4 B(±0.1nH) C,S 8 / 500 MHz 0.45 250 9
ATFC-0201-1N5- X 1.5 B(±0.1nH) C,S 8 / 500 MHz 0.45 200 9
ATFC-0201-1N6- X 1.6 B(±0.1nH) C,S 8 / 500 MHz 0.55 200 9
ATFC-0201-1N7- X 1.7 B(±0.1nH) C,S 8 / 500 MHz 0.55 200 9
ATFC-0201-1N8- X 1.8 B(±0.1nH) C,S 8 / 500 MHz 0.55 200 9
ATFC-0201-1N9- X 1.9 B(±0.1nH) C,S 8 / 500 MHz 0.55 200 9
ATFC-0201-2N0- X 2.0 B(±0.1nH) C,S 8 / 500 MHz 0.7 200 8
ATFC-0201-2N1- X 2.1 B(±0.1nH) C,S 8 / 500 MHz 0.7 200 8
ATFC-0201-2N2- X 2.2 B(±0.1nH) C,S 8 / 500 MHz 0.7 150 8
ATFC-0201-2N3- X 2.3 B(±0.1nH) C,S 8 / 500 MHz 0.8 150 8
THIN FILM CHIP INDUCTOR
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
ATFC-0201
0.6 x 0.3 x 0.23mmPb RoHS

Revised: 11.26.08
J ±5
G ±2%
S ±0.3 nH
C ±0.2 nH
B ±0.1 nH
Inductance Tolerance
ABRACON Inductance Inductance Tolerance
Quality
Factor (Q)
Resistance Current
p/n  (nH) Standard Other Options min DC/Max (Ohm) DC/Max (mA)
Self Resonant
Frequency /min
(GHz)
ATFC-0201-2N4 - X 2.4 B(±0.1nH) C,S 8 / 500 MHz 0.8 150 8
ATFC-0201-2N5 - X 2.5 B(±0.1nH) C,S 8 / 500 MHz 0.8 150 8
ATFC-0201-2N6 - X 2.6 B(±0.1nH) C,S 8 / 500 MHz 0.8 150 8
ATFC-0201-2N7 - X 2.7 B(±0.1nH) C,S 8 / 500 MHz 0.8 150 8
ATFC-0201-2N8 - X 2.8 B(±0.1nH) C,S 8 / 500 MHz 1 150 6
ATFC-0201-2N9 - X 2.9 B(±0.1nH) C,S 8 / 500 MHz 1 150 6
ATFC-0201-3N0 - X 3.0 B(±0.1nH) C,S 8 / 500 MHz 1 150 6
ATFC-0201-3N1 - X 3.1 B(±0.1nH) C,S 8 / 500 MHz 1 150 6
ATFC-0201-3N2 - X 3.2 B(±0.1nH) C,S 8 / 500 MHz 1 150 6
ATFC-0201-3N3 - X 3.3 B(±0.1nH) C,S 8 / 500 MHz 1 150 6
ATFC-0201-3N4 - X 3.4 B(±0.1nH) C,S 8 / 500 MHz 1.2 150 6
ATFC-0201-3N5 - X 3.5 B(±0.1nH) C,S 8 / 500 MHz 1.2 150 6
ATFC-0201-3N6 - X 3.6 B(±0.1nH) C,S 8 / 500 MHz 1.2 150 6
ATFC-0201-3N7 - X 3.7 B(±0.1nH) C,S 8 / 500 MHz 1.2 150 6
ATFC-0201-3N9 - X 3.9 B(±0.1nH) C,S 8 / 500 MHz 1.2 150 6
ATFC-0201-4N7 - X 4.7 B(±0.1nH) C,S 8 / 500 MHz 1.4 130 6
ATFC-0201-5N6 - X 5.6 G(±2%) J 8 / 500 MHz 1.8 130 4
ATFC-0201-6N8 - X 6.8 G(±2%) J 8 / 500 MHz 2.3 110 4
ATFC-0201-8N2 - X 8.2 G(±2%) J 8 / 500 MHz 3 110 3
ATFC-0201-10N - X 10.0 G(±2%) J 8 / 500 MHz 3.5 80 2
THIN FILM CHIP INDUCTOR
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
ATFC-0201
0.6 x 0.3 x 0.23mmPb RoHS